location of the Utility Easement, prior to conveying the Village Lot to 
Grantor.   

G. The final description and location of the Utility Easement is as depicted 
upon that Plat of Consolidation, attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a 
part hereof by this reference. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of thirty-five thousand and 
no/100ths dollars, ($35,000) the payments, covenants, terms, and conditions to be made, 
performed, kept and observed by Grantee hereunder and other good and lawful 
consideration, Grantor and Grantee hereby agree as follows: 

1. RECITALS.  The above recitals are hereby agreed to and incorporated herein as